LOWELL JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION OF APPROVING THE TEMPORARY INTER-FUND CASH BORROWING RESOLUTION FOR THE 2020/21 and 2021/22 FISCAL YEARS, PRIOR TO THE FINAL ADOPTION AS REQUIRED BY EDUCATION CODE 42603.1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Trustees ("Board") of the Lowell Joint School District ("School District") at its regular board meeting to be held virtually in the Board Room at the District Office, 11019 Valley Home Avenue, Whittier CA, on Monday, August 10, 2020, at approximately 7:30 p.m. or soon thereafter, will consider approving temporary inter-fund cash borrowing.

The Temporary Inter-Fund Cash Borrowing Resolution for the 2020/21 and 2021/22 Fiscal Years for the Lowell Joint School District will be available for public review during normal business hours at the School District's administrative office, located at 11019 Valley Home Avenue, Whittier, CA 90603.

Questions and/or comments should be directed to Andrea Reynolds, Assistant Superintendent of Administrative Services at (562) 902-4280.